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SPRING 2025 JR.NBA Eastern League Schedule
Session Date Time Session Objective

5/25/25     -     MEMORIAL DAY BREAK

1 4/24/25 Thursday 6:00pm - 8:00pm

2 4/27/25 Sunday 4:30pm - 6:30pm

3 5/1/25 Thursday 6:00pm - 8:00pm

4 5/4/25 Sunday 4:30pm - 6:30pm

5 5/8/25 Thursday 6:00pm - 8:00pm

6 5/11/25 Sunday 4:30pm - 6:30pm

7 5/15/25 Thursday 6:00pm - 8:00pm

8 5/18/25 Sunday 4:30pm - 6:30pm

9 5/22/25 Thursday 6:00pm - 8:00pm

10 5/29/25 Thursday 6:00pm - 8:00pm

11 6/1/25 Sunday 4:30pm - 6:30pm

12 6/5/25 Thursday 6:00pm - 8:00pm

13 6/8/25 Sunday 4:30pm - 6:30pm

14 6/12/25 Thursday 6:00pm - 8:00pm

15 6/15/25 Sunday 4:30pm - 6:30pm

***Subject to change

Practice 1:
All Players
Practice 2:
All Players
Practice 3:

All Players - Team Building
Game 1:

4:30pm - 5:30pm: Cavaliers vs Knicks
5:30pm - 6:30pm: Celtics vs Pacers

Practice 4:
6:00pm - 7:00pm: Cavaliers & Celtics
7:00pm - 8:00pm: Knicks & Pacers

Game 2:
4:30pm - 5:30pm: Cavaliers vs Pacers

5:30pm - 6:30pm: Celtics vs Knicks
Practice 5:

6:00pm - 7:00pm: Cavaliers & Celtics
7:00pm - 8:00pm: Knicks & Pacers

Game 3:
4:30pm-5:30pm: Knicks vs Pacers

5:30pm-6:30pm: Cavaliers vs Celtics
Game 4:

6:00pm - 7:00pm: Cavaliers vs Knicks
7:00pm - 8:00pm: Celtics vs Pacers

Practice 6:
6:00pm - 7:00pm: Cavaliers & Celtics
7:00pm - 8:00pm: Knicks & Pacers

Game 5:
4:30pm - 5:30pm: Cavaliers vs Pacers

5:30pm - 6:30pm: Celtics vs Knicks
Practice 7:

6:00pm - 7:00pm: Cavaliers & Celtics
7:00pm - 8:00pm: Knicks & Pacers

Game 6:
4:30pm-5:30pm: Knicks vs Pacers

5:30pm-6:30pm: Cavaliers vs Celtics
Playoff Game 1:

6:00pm - 7:00pm: #1 vs #4
7:00pm - 8:00pm: #2 v #3

Playoff Finals:
4:30pm - 5:30pm: Consolation Game

5:30pm - 6:30pm: Championship Game


